

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3679/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2011 in
978/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

CRLWP No.

RAJENDRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYASHREE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to file additional documents)

Date: 18/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RPerused the letter. Learned counsel for respondent is
granted two weeks' time finally to file transcript of evidence
recorded in Marathi.(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER